within sixty days (60) days of the execution of this Agreement. This amount will cover the

water impact fees of lots 1-35. The original cost of water impact fees for lots 1-35 was

209,650 at a rate of 5,990 per lot. By Making this advanced lump sum payment, the

Developer receives a reduction of nine thousand six hundred fifty dollars (9,650) from the

original total amount due for these lots. All water impact fees for any additional lots shall

be assed and paid at the time of permitting in accordance with the City's adopted impact

fee schedule. 2.3: In exchange for the land being deeded to the city for a Wastewater

[...]

Treatment Plant and any additional public infrastructure, the city deems necessary. The city

agrees to assess a discounted wastewater impact fee of two thousand eighty-five dollars

($2,085) per lot for the entire 127 platted lots within the subdivision. The Current standard

wastewater impact fee is six thousand eighty five dollars($6,085) per lot; thus, the

Developer is receiving a credit valued at four thousand dollars ($4,000) per lot, for a total

credit of five hundred eight thousand dollars ($508,000), in exchange for the land and

infrastructure dedication.

(a) The land being deeded to the city is shown on Exhibit B.

(b) The City will construct a masonry wall around the perimeter of the WWTP site as part of

Waste Water Treatment Plant project.